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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY
OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

.'M‘c;.,’

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2024- M

To : CID-Chief
Public Schools District Supervisors
Education Program Supervisor for TLE /TVL
SHS-TVL Secondary School Heads
SHS-TVL Teachers

Subject : Attendance of Senior High School Teachers to TESDA Training on Trainer’s
Methodology Level | Certificate of Competency (COC) 2: Conduct of Assessment

Date October 30, 2024

In partnership with TESDA Davao del Sur, the Department of Education - Digos City Division is
pleased to announce an upcoming training program aimed at enhancing the technical and assessment
skills of Senior High School (SHS) teachers. This initiative seeks to provide SHS teachers with Trainer’s
Methodology Level | Certificate of Competency (COC) 2 in the Conduct of Assessment, thereby
empowering them to deliver industry-aligned and hands-on training to students.

Training Schedules:
e Batch 1 and Batch 2: November 4-10, 2024
e Batch 3 and Batch 4: November 11-17, 2024

Venue:
Provincial Training Center Davao del Sur
Southern Paligue, Padada, Davao del Sur

Attached hereto is the list of qualified teachers who are expected to attend the scheduled
training.

For additional details, please feel free to contact Ms. Wena C. Tinio, Supervising TESD Specialist, at
0927-2506269.

For strict compliance and immediate action.
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Batch 1 and 2 November 4-10, 2024

Digos City Division Trainers Methodology Participants

1 Lopez Jessa Mae Bole Palan OAP jessamae.lopez@deped.gov.ph

2 Betonio Mafe C. Matti NHS Housekeeping mafe.betonio@deped.gov.ph

3 Caporas Engel Rose Etil Goma BPP engelrose.etii@deped.gov.ph

4 Albios Francis Jill Lobos DICNHS BPP afrancisqil@gmail.com

5 Aguilar Sheinnah Joy Candilada DICNHS

6 Pindoy Aileen Salayan DICNHS BPP aileen.

7 Biongan Rhea Padilla SHSDC CSS rhea.padilla@gmail.co

8 Valleser Elsie Sinadjan DICNHS Dressmaking elsie.valleser@deped.gov.ph

9 Largo Lyn Jean E DICNHS Housekeeping lynjean.largo@deped.gov.ph

10 Pascua Kane Eloisa Reponte San Roque BPP kaneeloisa.pascual@deped.gov.ph
Batch 3 and 4 November 11-17, 2024

1 Laranjo Claudine Mae Macalisang DICNHS BPP

2 Taruc Ziena Rodette Jadraque DICNHS FBS zienarodette.taruc@deped.gov.ph
3 Calamohoy Grace Joy Suizo DICNHS CSS gracejoy.calamohoy@deped.gov.ph
4 Estacia Cherelene S. Matti NHS BPP Cherelene.estancia@deped.gov.ph
° Lovitos Nadya M. KNHS Organic Agriculture nadja.lovitos@deped.gov.ph

6 Alag, Joyce Rollan San Roque BPP

7 Pulido Roxan Faye Lavega Aplaya BPP

8 Rendora Emily Grande Goma BPP emily.rendora@deped.gov.ph

9 Salvacion Mary Jane Bataluna Aplaya FBS maryjane.salvacion@deped.gov.ph
10. Andres Chearlie gentoralizp DICNHS BPP
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October 29, 2024

DIR. MELANIE P. ESTACIO
Schools Division Superintendent
Digos City

THRU: MS. GEMMA P. SALANGA
Technical Program Supervisor
DepkEd Digos City
Dear Dir. Mendoza;

Warm greetings of peace and good health from TESDA Davao del Sur!

In reference to the partnership of TESDA and DepEd in the implementation of providing
capacity to Senior High School Teachers through the training program on Trainer’s
Methodology Level | Certificate of Competency (COC) 2: Conduct of Assessment, please
be informed that there will be batches/schedule of training programs to be implemented
on the following, to wit:

e Batch 1 and Batch 2 — November 4- 10, 2024
e Batch 3 and Batch 4 —November 11-17, 2024

This program enhances SHS teachers' technical and assessment skills, empowering them
to deliver hands-on, industry-aligned training to their students. The program will be held
at the Provincial Training Center Davao del Sur, located in Southern Paligue, Padada,
Davao del Sur.

Thank you for your continued support, and we look forward to the attendance of your
teachers at this impactful event. Attached herewith is the list of teachers qualified to
undergo the said training program who are duly endorsed by the School Division
Superintendent.

For further details, please contact Ms. Wena C. Tinio, Supervising TESD Specialist, at
0927-2506269.

Thank you and God bless us all.

Very truly yours,

DIR. NOVIELITA A. DISPO, MDM, MSBA
Provincial Director

TESDA DAVAQ DEL SUR Provincial Office

279 Floor Latasa Building, Lapu-Lapu St., Zone llI, Digos City oy Sa
Davao del Sur, Philippines Telephone No. 237-2023 4, TESDA,
Email Address: regionl1.davaodelsur@tesda.gov.ph; a s
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